

December 10, 2019

BSE Limited	The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Corporate Services Department	Corporate Communications Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	"Exchange Plaza" Bandra Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001	Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051
1 1 1	CA VE SA
Scrip Code: 532529	Scrip Symbol: NDTV

Sub: Change of name of the Share Transfer Agent of the Company from "Karvy Fintech Private Limited" to "KFin Technologies Private Limited"

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

We have been informed by the Share Transfer Agent of the Company that its name has been changed from "Karvy Fintech Private Limited" to "KFin Technologies Private Limited" with effect from December 5, 2019.

We request you to take note of the above and update in your records the name of "KFin Technologies Private Limited" as the Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For New Delhi Television Little 1870

Shiv Ram Singh

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Delhi-11